Eratosthenes

0 0 wn

= o) 0 §
= = = o
5 = o c
) = (@) =
a (7] 7 7]

N°62 January 2021



sjuaunuUo)
$a113uno)

13:

@)
7]

/

ARGENTINA (2)
Alta Gracia, Chivilcoy

2

BRAZIL (3)
Méier, Rio de Janeiro, S30 Mateus

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise

GREECE (3)
Aigio, Athens, llion

ROMANIA (2)
Busteni, Dorohoi

SPAIN (1)
Ubeda
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saJnsea



Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country +N/-S +E/-W
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Aigio

Alta Gracia
Athens
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Dorohoi
Guarne
Ilion
Lafrancaise

Méier

Rio de
Janeiro

Sao Mateus

Ubeda

Greece
Argentina
Greece
Romania
Argentina
Romania
Colombia
Greece
France
Brazil
Brazil

Brazil

Spain

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

Grigore Ghica National College
Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion
Collége Antonin Perbosc
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro

Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo
Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio
Nestor Gomes

Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo
Savio

38.252

-31.659

38.027

45.416

-34.911

47.953

6.274

38.033

44.127

-22.904

-22.890

-18.716

38.017

22.079

-64.417

23.726

25.535

-60.014

26.394

-75.449

23.697

1.237

-43.280

-43.317

-39.856

-3.367



Aigio, Greece

. S

: RS e s
Latude () NS | Longiade () T

u
E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079

Date " TGromon ——[Shadow |oge |

14 January 2021 17.0cm 29.0cm 29.6"

14/01/2021 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
14/01/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

Aigio

0.6° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle ) 350@ X 6793km
circumference 360° circumference = 59.6° + 0.6° = 40623 km
6793km | 59.6°+ 0.6° 2 =




——



Alta Gracia, Argentina

Laituce () -5 | Longtude () +E/-W

S Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate -31.659 -64.417
Date " lGromon [Shadow Argle |
18 January 2021 17.5cm -3.4cm -11.0°
19 January 2021 17.5cm -3.5cm =11.3"
21 January 2021 17.5cm -3.6cm -11.6°
22 January 2021 17.5cm -3.7cm =11.9"
27 January 2021 17.5cm -4.0cm -12.9

21/01/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
21/01/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

== 26.3° Guarne

4214km

—-11.6° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle . 360° x 4214km
circumference o circu mference -
L = 26.3°+ 11.6°

4214km | 26.3°+11.6°

= 40027 km







Athens, Greece

Laitude () +NS | Longitude () <E/W

E Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Dot lGnomon Shadow Angle
05 January 2021 28.0cm 50.9cm 61.2°

11 January 2021 28.0cm 51.0cm 61.2°

13 January 2021 28.0cm 50.0cm 60.8°

19 January 2021 28.0cm 47.0cm 59.2°

21 January 2021 28.0cm 46.5cm 58.9°

19/01/2021 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
19/01/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

i= 59.2° Athens

== 11.3° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle . 360° X 7742km
circumference i circumference =
Lo > 59.2°+ 11.3°

7742km | 59.2°+11.3°

= 39534 km
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Busteni, Romania

’\' g o »
Lattude () NS Longtde () 5/ W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535

Date Gomon ______Shadow ______lAngle |

29 January 2021 76.0cm 150.2cm 632

29/03/2021 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
29/01/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B B s3.2° Busteni

8924km

—-.17.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle &
circumference 360° Cil'Cumel'enCE - 360 & 8924km = 39958 km

8924km | 63.2°+ 17.27 63.2°+ 17.2°







Chivilcoy, Argentina

Flag__city L couniny_[School [ Latkude () V-5 ] Logiude () 51 _

— Chivilcoy  Argentina  Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Date  Gnomon __|Shadow _|Angle |

02 January 2021 48.0cm -10.3cm =i
07 January 2021 34.9cm -7.8cm -12.6°
08 January 2021 29.0cm -6.6cm -12.8°
09 January 2021 28.8cm -6.6cm =20
12 January 2021 203.0cm -48.0cm = = B o
13 January 2021 250.0cm -60.0cm =13:5°
19 January 2021 21.0cm -5.5cm -14.7°
22 January 2021 32.0cm -8.8cm -15.4°
23 January 2021 44.5cm -12.5cm =
27 January 2021 37.9cm -11.3cm -16.6°
29 January 2021 36.8cm -11.4cm i

08/01/2021 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
08/01/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

I | 66.2° Lafrancaise

8781km

—12.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle . 360° X 8781km
circumference o circu mference -
e = 66.2°+ 12.8°

8781km | 66.2°+12.8°

= 40015 km







Dorohoi, Romania

.I o L \"K':lﬁ-ﬁ'*
Fiag_|City | Country [School | Latitude () +N-5 | Longitude () sE1-W

I I Dorohoi Romania Grigore Ghica National College 47.953 26.394

Date " Gromon [Shadow |Aogle |

02/01//2021 16.0cm 54.0cm 73.5°

02/01/2021 (Dorohoi-Romania) Latitude: 47.953°
02/01/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B B 73.5° Dorohoi

—- 12.1° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle -
circumference 360° Circumference = 360 = S = 3871 7 kl"l"l

73.5° + 121°

9206km | 73.5°+ 12.1°







Guarne, Colombia

Latitude (*) +N/-S__| Longitude (*) +£/-W
d Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449

Date " TGnomon |Shadow |Argle
07 January 2021 5.6cm 3.0cm 28.2°
18 January 2021 10.5cm 5.3cm 26.8°
21 January 2021 10.5cm 5.2cm 26.3°

21/01/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°
21/01/2021 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.656°

== 26.3° Guarne

4214km

—-11.6° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle

circumference 360° circumference = e0y f+42:|1:.k6r0n
4214km | 26.3°411.6° 26.3 :

= 40027 km







Illion, Greece

Fiog_|City |Country [School | Latitude () N/ | Longitude () +E/-W

BE— i orHi ;

—_— ion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
Dot TGnomon [Shadow |Argle |

01 January 2021 40.0cm 72.2cm 61.0°

11 January 2021 26.0cm 44.5cm 9.7

25 January 2021 26.0cm 40.0cm 57.0°

29 January 2021 12.0cm 17.5cm 55.6°

30 January 2021 16.0cm 24.6cm 57.0°

29/01/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
29/01/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

===55.6° llion

8104km

—=-17.2° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x 8104km = 40075 km

8104km | 55.6°+ 17.2 55.6°+ 17.2°
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Lafrancaise, France

|\ R
f

Flag_|City _|Country |School | Latitude (") +N/-5 | Longitude () sE/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44.127 1.237
Date  lGomon [Shadow __|Angle |

07 January 2021 100.0cm 228.0cm 66.3°

08 January 2021 100.0cm 227.0cm 66.2°

15 January 2021 100cm 218cm 65.4°

19 January 2021 100.0cm 211.0cm 64.6°

21 January 2021 100.0cm 208.0cm 64.3°

28 January 2021 100.0cm 188.0cm 62.0°

29 January 2021 100.0cm 185.0cm 61.6°

08/01/2021 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
08/01/2021 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

I | 66.2° Lafrancaise

8781km

—12.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle . 360° X 8781km
circumference o circu mference -
e = 66.2°+ 12.8°

8781km | 66.2°+12.8°

= 40015 km







Méier, Brazil

Y@ Méier Brazil

01 January 2021
03 January 2021
08 January 2021
10 January 2021
13 January 2021
14 January 2021
15 January 2021
16 January 2021
17 January 2021
18 January 2021
19 January 2021
20 January 2021
21 January 2021
22 January 2021
23 January 2021
24 January 2021
25 January 2021
26 January 2021
27 January 2021
28 January 2021
29 January 2021
30 January 2021
31 January 2021

Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro

bate ———— loromn [shadow  langle |

01/01/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
01/01/2021 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

6770km

61°

+ 0°

3
Flsg_[City | Country [School [ Latitude (") N/ [ Longtude (") -EFW

-22.904 -43.280

16.0cm 0.0cm 0.0°
26.0cm 3.0cm 6.6"
43.0cm 2.0cm 2.7
11.0cm 0.0cm -0.1°
10.0em -1.0cm -5
25.0cm -2.0cm -4.6°
47.0cm -2.0cm -2.4°
31.0cm -1.0cm -1.8°
10.0cm -1.0cm T
7.0cm -0.5cm -4.1°
10.0cm -1.0em -5.7°
31.0cm -1.0em -1.8°
16.0cm -0.2em -0.7°
10.0cm -0.5em -2.9°
10.0cm -0.3em -1.7°
10.0cm -0.5em -2.9°
33.0cm -0.2em -0.3°
17.0cm -0.2em -0.7°
5.0cm -0.2em -2.3°
20.0cm -0.5em -1.4°
Bcm -0.3cm -2.1°
17ecm -0.5cm -1.7°
J4cm -0.5cm -0.8°
s=g1° llion

circumference =

0° Méier

360° x 6770km
B & O

= 39954 km






Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Y
Latitude (") Longitude (")
City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

_(: jl;i ;ji?g Brazil fﬂinntdrg Educacional Mosso 27.890 43.317
L [ S ™2 L S
01 January 2021 20.0cm 0.0cm

04 January 2021 20.0cm 0.2cm 0.6"
06 January 2021 20.0cm 0.0cm 0.0"
07 January 2021 20.0cm 0.0cm 0.0°
10 January 2021 20.0cm 0.0cm 0.0°
14 January 2021 20.0cm -0.2cm -0.6°
13 January 2021 20.0cm -0.1cm -0.3°
16 January 2021 20.0cm -0.2cm -0.6°
17 January 2021 20.0cm -0.5cm -1.4°
18 January 2021 20.0cm -0.3cm -0.9°
19 January 2021 20.0cm -0.3cm -0.9°
21 January 2021 20.0cm -6.0cm -16.7°
22 January 2021 20.0cm -0.7cm -2.0°
23 January 2021 10.0cm -0.3cm 1.7
24 January 2021 10.0cm -0.2cm 1
25 January 2021 20.0cm -0.5cm -1.4°
26 January 2021 20.0cm -0.5cm -1.4°
27 January 2021 20.0cm -0.5cm -1.4°
28 January 2021 22.0cm -0.3cm -0.8°
29 January 2021 20cm -0.5cm -1.4°
30 January 2021 16cm -0.3cm =14
31 January 2021 16cm -0.4cm -1.4°

01/01/2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
01/01/2021 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

= g1° llion

0° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle o 6769km
cireumtarance 360° circumference = 3600 = . = 39948 km
6769km 61° 4+ 0° 61 0
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Sao Mateus, Brazil

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

Sao . Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio Nestor
Mateus Brazil G -18.716 -39.856
S S ™ S
11 January 2021 11.0cm -1.0cm

11/01//2021 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
11/01/2021 (Sao Mateus-Brazil) Latitude: -18.716°

= 59.7° llion

6305km
 —
5.2° Sao Mateus
Distance Angle o 6305km
circumference 360° circumference = SE0" & = 34974 Km
- 88.7° ¢+ 5.2°
6305km | 59.7°+ 5.2
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Ubeda, Spain

Flag | City | Country |School | Latitude () +N/-S | Longitude (*) +£/-W

— -
< Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
[P =]
L ™ S " V™ S
28 January 2021 30.1cm 44.6cm

28/01/2021 (Lafrancgaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°

28/01/2021 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
J §62° Lafrangaise

= 56° Ubeda

360° x 679km

Distance Angle circumference = = 40740 km
circumference 360° 620 - 56“

679km 62° - 56°










